## **December 3, 2018**

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**



# 1st Capital Bank Announces Appointment of Demetri Snow as Regional President

Salinas, California – December 3, 2018. **1st Capital Bank** (OTC Pink: FISB) today announced the appointment of Demetri Snow as the Bank's Regional President, with primary responsibility for the market area of the Salinas Valley. Mr. Snow is a veteran local banker with twenty-five years of experience serving clients in the Salinas Valley.

Mr. Snow was raised in the Salinas Valley and attended Palma High School and Hartnell College before receiving his Bachelor of Science in Business Administration from California State University, Fresno. He has held a number of high-level management positions in the banking industry, specializing in SBA/Government Guaranteed Lending, Commercial Real Estate, and Business Banking. He most recently served as Senior Vice President and SBA Market Manager for an international financial institution. Mr. Snow is a former board member of the Economic Development Center of Monterey County.

"We are thrilled to welcome Demetri to the 1<sup>st</sup> Capital Bank team," said Jon Ditlevsen, Chief Lending Officer of 1<sup>st</sup> Capital Bank. "Demetri is a well-known, experienced leader who understands how to meet the needs of the Salinas Valley market. His experience in Business Banking and Commercial Lending will be a tremendous asset to our team and our clients."

Of the appointment, Mr. Snow commented "I am looking forward to joining the tremendous team of bankers at 1<sup>st</sup> Capital Bank. I admire the Bank's commitment to the local community and their clients, and look forward to helping the Bank move forward in its mission to contribute to the growth and prosperity of our communities."

Mr. Snow can be reached at demetri.snow@1stcapitalbank.com or (831) 264-4055.

#### **About 1st Capital Bank**

The Bank's primary target markets are commercial enterprises, professionals, real estate investors, family business entities, and residents along the Central Coast Region of California. The Bank provides a wide range of credit products, including loans under various government programs such as those provided through the U.S. Small Business Administration ("SBA") and the U.S. Department of Agriculture ("USDA"). A full suite of deposit accounts is also available, complemented by robust cash management services. The Bank operates full service branch offices in Monterey, Salinas, King City, and San Luis Obispo. The Bank's corporate offices are located at 150 Main Street, Suite 150, Salinas CA 93901. The Bank's website is <a href="https://www.lstCapital.bank">www.lstCapital.bank</a>. The main telephone number is 831.264.4000.

Member FDIC / Equal Opportunity Lender / SBA Preferred Lender

This news release is available at the www.1stcapital.bank website for no charge.

# For further information, please contact:

Thomas E. Meyer
President and Chief Executive Officer
1st Capital Bank
831.264.4057 office
Tom.Meyer@1stCapitalBank.com

Michael J. Winiarski
Chief Financial Officer
1st Capital Bank
831.264.4014 office
Michael.Winiarski@1stCapitalBank.com